
Spring Connections for Women
“Pop=up” activities - contact your host for location

April Activities

Monday, 4/22, 1:15-2:45 pm - Walk
Pam Callahan (callahan7085@gmail.com) & Carol Gray (canngary@gmail.com)

Monday, 4/22, 6:00-8:30 pm - Messianic Seder Dinner 
Please RSVP to Mary Anne by 4/19 - limited to 15 people

Mary Anne Firstman (firstmanfamily@yahoo.com) & Charleen Borger

Tuesday, 4/23, 6:30-8:00 pm - Coffee Shop 
Amy Nicholson (amynich423@gmail.com) & Aruna Devi (aruna0005@gmail.com)

Tuesday, 4/23, 7:00-8:15 pm - Cedar Park Food Bag Prep & Prayer 
CMBC - CMK 1 - Ashley Bell (abell@cmbc.org)

Wednesday, 4/24, 6:45 pm - Moms of Teens 
Amy Evans (amyjillevans@gmail.com) & Jennifer Vore (jennifer_vore@hotmail.com)

Saturday, 4/27, 9:00 am - Brunch, Devotional, and Sharing Stories
Bonny Bissell (bonnycbissell@gmail.com) & Linda Mierau

Monday, 4/29, 7:00-8:15 pm - Cedar Park Food Bag Prep & Prayer 
CMBC - CMK 1 - Ashley Bell (abell@cmbc.org)

Every Thursday. 9:00-10:30 am - Playgroup in the Cedar Mill gym 
Even if you don’t have kids, you can come to socialize with the mamas!

Katie Thomas (kthomas@cmbc.org)
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Spring Connections for Women
“Pop-up” activities - contact your host for location

May Activities

Wednesday, 5/1, 8:00 am - Coffee Shop
Deb Davies (deb_erwin@hotmail.com)

Thursday, 5/2, 3:00 - 4:00 pm - Prayer in the CMBC Prayer Room
Pour out your heart to the Lord and participate in the 24/7 prayer week with other women 

Bev Haynes (bjbhaynes@gmail.com) & Elizabeth Miles (ecmiles@comcast.net)

Saturday, 5/4, 8:45 am-12:00 pm - Hike (2.5 miles with hills)
Cindy Ray (cindyraymts@gmail.com) & Wendy Hobbs 

Saturday, 5/11, 9:00 am - Rock Creek Community Trail Walk/Run
Free 5K for all fitness levels; strollers are welcome! Will need to meet before 9am.

Donan Nealon (donan.nealon@gmail.com) & Emily Kambak

Tuesday, 5/14. 6:30-8:00 pm - Coffee Shop 
Amy Nicholson (amynich423@gmail.com) & Aruna Devi (aruna0005@gmail.com)

Friday, 5/17, 6:45 pm - Dessert potluck, Upbeat devotional, & Pictionary
Bonny Bissell (bonnycbissell@gmail.com) & Sheila Hendryx

Friday, 5/17, 7:00 pm - Games!
Elizabeth Hildebrandt (erhilde8@gmail.com) & Amy Evans (amyjillevans@gmail.com)

Monday, 5/20, 1:15-2:45 pm - Walk
Pam Callahan (callahan7085@gmail.com) & Carol Gray (canngary@gmail.com)

Tuesday, 5/28, 11:00 am - Tea with Afghan Women
Meet some of the women that Cedar MIll Refuge has hosted. 

Enjoy Afghan hospitality and support English conversation.
Ellen Uebele (ueb5@icloud.com)

Every Thursday, 9:00-10:30 am - Playgroup in the Cedar Mill gym 
Even if you don’t have kids, you can come to socialize with the mamas!

Katie Thomas (kthomas@cmbc.org)
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